04-28-2004

PEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) 4-26-46-46-46-46-46-46-46-46-46-46-46-46-46	02732025
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ .	02102
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lim Ming Wei	Name: Nikko Electronics Bhd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 7,21 & 7,22 7th Floor
	Imbi Plaza Jalan Imbi, 55100 Kuala Lumpur
	City: Malaysia State: Zip:
Execution Date: 4/16/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/198,858	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: YOUNG LAW FIRM, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 4370 Alpine Rd., Ste. 106	
	26
City: Portola Valley State: CA Zip: 94028	₹
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	64
Λ,	γ
Alan W. Young, Reg. No. 37,970	April 22, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

- 77004 SCOUPER 00000095 29198858

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 015255 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

I, Lim Ming WEI, residing at c/o Nikko Electronics Bhd. Penang Factory, Plot 497 Prai Free Trade Zone, Prai Industrial Estate, 13600 Prai Penang, Malaysia (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nikko Electronics Bhd., Suites 7.21 & 7.22, 7th Floor, Imbi Plaza Jalan Imbi, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia (hereinafter "ASIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention for Caliente: REMOTE CONTROL TOY, as described and claimed in an Application for United States Design Patent filed on February 5, 2004 as Application Serial No. 29/198,858, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND EMPOWER ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to make applications for patent or other form of protection for my invention referenced above, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me, and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful caths, and do all lawful acts required to procure the same therein, without further

Atty. Docket No. UNIV5911D

PATENT REEL: 015255 FRAME: 0902 compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said sole assignee.

AND I HEREBY CONSENT that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I COVENANT with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

April 16, 2004

Date

Lim Ming WRI

RECORDED: 04/26/2004

Atty. Docket No. UNIV5911D

PATENT REEL: 015255 FRAME: 0903